properties. The amendment has had no impact on the Group as there was no acquisition of
investment properties during the year.

In addition, the Company has adopted the amendments to the Listing Rules issued by the
Hong Kong Stock Exchange relating to the disclosure of financial information with reference
to the Hong Kong Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622) during the current financial year. The
main impact to the financial statements is on the presentation and disclosure of certain
information in the financial statements.

— 9 —

3. RESTATEMENT

As a result of the acquisition of Alta Devices, Inc. (“Alta”) (as detailed in note 14(a)) in 2015, the
relevant line items in the consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income for
the year ended 31 December 2014, the consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December
2014 and the consolidated statement of changes in equity for the year ended 31 December 2014 have
been restated as follows:

The Group
(as previously

 reported) Alta
The Group

(as restated)
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Consolidated statement of profit or loss and
other comprehensive income for the
year ended 31 December 2014:

Revenue 9,615,028 — 9,615,028

Profit/(loss) for the year 3,307,670 (104,052) 3,203,618
Other comprehensive (loss)/income for the year,

net of tax (18,319) 20 (18,299)

Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the year 3,289,351 (104,032) 3,185,319

Consolidated statement of financial position
as at 31 December 2014:

Non-current assets 9,725,336 219,048 9,944,384
Current assets 15,250,097 37,698 15,287,795

Total assets 24,975,433 256,746 25,232,179

Current liabilities 3,225,486 47,910 3,273,396
Non-current liabilities 1,257,272 215,873 1,473,145

Total liabilities 4,482,758 263,783 4,746,541

Net assets/(liabilities) 20,492,675 (7,037) 20,485,638

Equity attributable to the owners of the parent 20,492,088 — 20,492,088
Deemed contribution — 96,995 96,995
Total comprehensive loss for the year — (104,032) (104,032)
Non-controlling interests 587 — 587

Total equity 20,492,675 (7,037) 20,485,638

Consolidated statement of changes in equity
for the year ended 31 December 2014:

Equity attributable to the owners of the parent 20,492,088 — 20,492,088
Deemed contribution — 96,995 96,995
Total comprehensive loss for the period — (104,032) (104,032)
Non-controlling interests 587 — 587

Total equity 20,492,675 (7,037) 20,485,638

The acquisition of Alta has no material impact on basic and diluted earnings per share for the year
ended 31 December 2014.

— 10 —

4. OPERATING SEGMENT INFORMATION

The Group identifies operating segments and prepares segment information based on the regular internal
financial information reported to the executive directors for their decisions about resources allocation
to the Group’s business components and for their review of the performance of those components.
The business components in the internal financial information reported to the executive directors are
determined according to the Group’s major products and service lines.